## **Karuk Community Health Clinic**

64236 Second Avenue Post Office Box 316 Happy Camp, CA 96039 Phone: (530) 493-5257 Fax: (530) 493-5270



## **Administrative Office**

Phone: (530) 493-1600 • Fax: (530) 493-5322 64236 Second Avenue • Post Office Box 1016 • Happy Camp, CA 96039

## **Karuk Dental Clinic**

64236 Second Avenue Post Office Box 1016 Happy Camp, CA 96039 Phone: (530) 493-2201 Fax: (530) 493-5364

## KARUK TRIBE

Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance (TERO) Commission Member Needed

Deadline: 5pm Monday, May 6, 2013

The Karuk Tribe Is seeking <u>Applications for Consideration</u> from Tribal Members to serve a four (4) year term on the TERO Commission.

There is one seat available. A representative from Orleans area is desired, however, any Tribal Members who are interested should submit an <u>Application for Consideration</u> in case no responses from the Orleans community are received.

Knowledge of tribal and federal employment laws, contracting procedures and TERO is desired.

The TERO Commission is created by tribal ordinance and their duties are to oversee the activities of the TERO department, conduct hearings and investigate violations of the TERO ordinance. (The current TERO Ordinance can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.karuk.us">www.karuk.us</a> on the TERO tab.

The TERO Commission meets at least once each month in Happy Camp. Members are expected to travel as necessary to attend meetings, training and conferences. Commissioners are compensated with \$50 stipends for their time at meetings. Mileage is paid if the meeting location requires travel.

<u>Applications for Consideration</u> will be accepted by Le Loni Colegrove until 5 pm, Friday May 3, 2013. Submit the attached <u>Application for Consideration</u> to Serve on Tribal/Committee/Board.

Please **mail** your application to: Le Loni Colegrove, PO Box 1016, Happy Camp, CA 96039, **Fax** your application to: (530) 493-1611 or **Email** your letter to: <u>Lcolegrove@karuk.us</u>

TERO Commission Questionnaire (Use additional or back of paper if necessary)
Tell us more about yourself and describe what your passion is for wanting to participate on this committee.
Describe your knowledge of the TERO Ordinance and its purpose.
Are you available to travel out of state up to twice a year and attend evening meetings?
Knowing that TERO is involved in workforce development activities and has ample resources to carry out projects and initiatives, what would be your vision for TERO or what kinds of things would you like to see TERO accomplish?

What is your strongest asset that you will contribute were you to be appointed to the TERO
Commission?
Any other comments?